

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 649/2025 in C.A. No. 12069/2024

RAHUL CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVNEESH SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228609/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD and IA No. 194457/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 3/2026 in C.A. No. 12069/2024 (III-A)

(IA No. 337301/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amit Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Neena Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanskar Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tushan Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Rashika, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 in Contempt Petition (C) No. 649/2025 seeks an adjournment to enable him to file a counter affidavit/reply.

Needful in that regard shall be done within a period of two weeks from today.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

Re-list the matters on 11.03.2026.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)