

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) No. 649/2025 in C.A. No. 12069/2024

RAHUL CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVNEESH SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228609/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD AND IA No. 194457/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 3/2026 in C.A. No. 12069/2024 (III-A)

(IA No. 337301/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 112/2026 in C.A. No. 12069/2024 (III-A)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 113-117/2026 in C.A. No. 12070-12074/2024 (III-A)

Date : 18-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Neena Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanskar Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Maurya, Adv.Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AORMr. Sudhanshu S. Chudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Shekhar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Dr. A. S. Shastri, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dibyanshu Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Shuktiz Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Udit Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that a counter affidavit was filed in Contempt
Petition (Civil) No. 3/2026 in C.A. No. 12069/2024 yesterday.

Registry may verify and put up the same.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by the next date of
hearing.

Details of the present incumbent in office shall also be
furnished to enable his/her impleadment in this contempt petition.

Re-list on 22.07.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)